
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Co. Londonderry 647 507 70 70

2 Donegal 630 510 60 60

3 Antrim 625 525 50 50

4 Tyrone 515 435 40 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 62 Aaron Weir Antrim 141 48 43 50
2 76 Daire Curran Donegal 137 46 43 48
3 61 Leon Devlin Antrim 136 40 46 50
4 77 Domnick Gallagher Donegal 134 44 42 48
5 69 Andrew Conway Co. Londonderry 133 50 40 43
6 63 Sean McCann Antrim 126 42 50 34

7= 71 Jamie Holmes Co. Londonderry 125 46 50 29
7= 72 Kyle Colgan Co. Londonderry 125 48 34 43
9 68 Dominic Bradley Co. Londonderry 124 50 38 36

10 66 David Wood Antrim 122 30 48 44
11= 78 Patrick Byrne Donegal 120 38 44 38
11= 94 Nathaniel Rennick Tyrone 120 40 40 40
13 79 Jason McGill Donegal 119 37 36 46
14 70 Rory Nicholl Co. Londonderry 108 33 37 38

15= 80 Christopher O'Loughlin Donegal 107 36 37 34
15= 89 Tejay Richards Tyrone 107 44 31 32
15= 91 Andrew Hall Tyrone 107 33 32 42
18= 64 Mark Crawford Antrim 105 34 31 40
18= 81 Eoin Farrell Donegal 105 28 48 29
20 73 Robbie Gibson Co. Londonderry 104 42 30 32
21 90 Jed McAleer Tyrone 101 37 28 36
22 65 Aidan Murray Antrim 92 46 46
23 93 Nathan O'Neill Tyrone 64 30 34
24 92 Rian McKelvey Tyrone 60 32 28

25= 67 Corey Beggs Antrim 0
25= 74 Eoghan Bradley Co. Londonderry 0
25= 75 Darragh Toal Donegal 0



Team Results Antrim (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Co. Londonderry 647 507 70 70

2 Donegal 630 510 60 60

3 Antrim 625 525 50 50

4 Tyrone 515 435 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Leon Devlin 2LR 21.9 21.9 6 40
61 Leon Devlin S 10.50 10.47 9.89 10.50 3 46
61 Leon Devlin STJ 7.94 7.76 0.00 7.94 1 50
62 Aaron Weir 2LR 21.2 21.2 2 48
62 Aaron Weir SB 75 75 4= 43
62 Aaron Weir SLJ 2.42 2.50 2.50 2.50 1 50
63 Sean McCann 4LR 46.0 46.0 5 42
63 Sean McCann S 11.60 11.87 11.58 11.87 1 50
63 Sean McCann SLJ 2.24 2.24 0.00 2.24 9 34
64 Mark Crawford 4LR 49.4 49.4 9 34
64 Mark Crawford SB 70 70 10= 31
64 Mark Crawford SLJ 2.28 2.32 2.32 2.32 6 40
65 Aidan Murray 4LR 0.0 0.0
65 Aidan Murray SB 77 77 3 46
65 Aidan Murray STJ 7.50 7.25 0.00 7.50 3 46
66 David Wood 2LR 22.4 22.4 11 30
66 David Wood S 10.54 10.56 11.03 11.03 2 48
66 David Wood STJ 7.25 7.02 7.34 7.34 4 44



Team Results Co. Londonderry (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Co. Londonderry 647 507 70 70

2 Donegal 630 510 60 60

3 Antrim 625 525 50 50

4 Tyrone 515 435 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Dominic Bradley 2LR 20.8 20.8 1 50
68 Dominic Bradley S 7.48 9.10 7.96 9.10 7 38
68 Dominic Bradley SLJ 2.18 2.28 0.00 2.28 8 36
69 Andrew Conway 4LR 42.3 42.3 1 50
69 Andrew Conway S 0.00 7.90 9.18 9.18 6 40
69 Andrew Conway SLJ 2.22 2.34 2.36 2.36 4= 43
70 Rory Nicholl 2LR 22.1 22.1 9= 33
70 Rory Nicholl SB 73 73 7= 37
70 Rory Nicholl STJ 6.92 0.00 5.98 6.92 7 38
71 Jamie Holmes 4LR 45.1 45.1 3 46
71 Jamie Holmes SB 81 81 1 50
71 Jamie Holmes STJ 0.00 0.00 6.19 6.19 11= 29
72 Kyle Colgan 4LR 43.9 43.9 2 48
72 Kyle Colgan SB 71 71 9 34
72 Kyle Colgan SLJ 2.36 2.20 0.00 2.36 4= 43
73 Robbie Gibson 2LR 21.8 21.8 5 42
73 Robbie Gibson S 7.32 7.90 7.98 7.98 11 30
73 Robbie Gibson STJ 6.56 0.00 6.12 6.56 10 32



Team Results Donegal (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Co. Londonderry 647 507 70 70

2 Donegal 630 510 60 60

3 Antrim 625 525 50 50

4 Tyrone 515 435 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
76 Daire Curran 2LR 21.6 21.6 3 46
76 Daire Curran SB 75 75 4= 43
76 Daire Curran SLJ 2.40 2.36 2.40 2.40 2 48
77 Domnick Gallagher 4LR 45.6 45.6 4 44
77 Domnick Gallagher S 9.60 9.60 9.59 9.60 5 42
77 Domnick Gallagher STJ 7.55 7.44 7.59 7.59 2 48
78 Patrick Byrne 4LR 46.2 46.2 7 38
78 Patrick Byrne S 9.70 9.73 0.00 9.73 4 44
78 Patrick Byrne SLJ 2.26 2.30 0.00 2.30 7 38
79 Jason McGill 2LR 22.0 22.0 7= 37
79 Jason McGill S 0.00 8.82 8.16 8.82 8 36
79 Jason McGill SLJ 2.18 2.32 2.38 2.38 3 46
80 Christopher O'Loughlin 4LR 48.2 48.2 8 36
80 Christopher O'Loughlin SB 73 73 7= 37
80 Christopher O'Loughlin STJ 6.21 6.64 6.58 6.64 9 34
81 Eoin Farrell 2LR 22.5 22.5 12 28
81 Eoin Farrell SB 80 80 2 48
81 Eoin Farrell STJ 6.13 6.19 6.18 6.19 11= 29



Team Results Tyrone (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Co. Londonderry 647 507 70 70

2 Donegal 630 510 60 60

3 Antrim 625 525 50 50

4 Tyrone 515 435 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Tejay Richards 2LR 21.7 21.7 4 44
89 Tejay Richards SB 70 70 10= 31
89 Tejay Richards SLJ 2.02 0.00 0.00 2.02 10 32
90 Jed McAleer 2LR 22.0 22.0 7= 37
90 Jed McAleer SB 69 69 12 28
90 Jed McAleer STJ 6.85 6.76 6.84 6.85 8 36
91 Andrew Hall 2LR 22.1 22.1 9= 33
91 Andrew Hall S 8.40 8.13 8.21 8.40 10 32
91 Andrew Hall STJ 0.00 7.06 5.94 7.06 5 42
92 Rian McKelvey 4LR 52.3 52.3 10 32
92 Rian McKelvey S 6.90 6.39 6.05 6.90 12 28
92 Rian McKelvey SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
93 Nathan O'Neill 4LR 53.3 53.3 11 30
93 Nathan O'Neill S 8.50 8.60 8.52 8.60 9 34
93 Nathan O'Neill SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
94 Nathaniel Rennick 4LR 46.1 46.1 6 40
94 Nathaniel Rennick SB 74 74 6 40
94 Nathaniel Rennick STJ 6.60 6.98 6.65 6.98 6 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry violet 68 Dominic Bradley 20.8 50
2 Antrim green 62 Aaron Weir 21.2 48
3 Donegal red 76 Daire Curran 21.6 46
4 Tyrone purple 89 Tejay Richards 21.7 44
5 Co. Londonderry violet 73 Robbie Gibson 21.8 42
6 Antrim green 61 Leon Devlin 21.9 40

7= Donegal red 79 Jason McGill 22.0 37
7= Tyrone purple 90 Jed McAleer 22.0 37
9= Co. Londonderry violet 70 Rory Nicholl 22.1 33
9= Tyrone purple 91 Andrew Hall 22.1 33
11 Antrim green 66 David Wood 22.4 30
12 Donegal red 81 Eoin Farrell 22.5 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry violet 69 Andrew Conway 42.3 50
2 Co. Londonderry violet 72 Kyle Colgan 43.9 48
3 Co. Londonderry violet 71 Jamie Holmes 45.1 46
4 Donegal red 77 Domnick Gallagher 45.6 44
5 Antrim green 63 Sean McCann 46.0 42
6 Tyrone purple 94 Nathaniel Rennick 46.1 40
7 Donegal red 78 Patrick Byrne 46.2 38
8 Donegal red 80 Christopher O'Loughlin 48.2 36
9 Antrim green 64 Mark Crawford 49.4 34

10 Tyrone purple 92 Rian McKelvey 52.3 32
11 Tyrone purple 93 Nathan O'Neill 53.3 30

Antrim green 65 Aidan Murray 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Co. Londonderry violet 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:29.6 0.0 1:29.6 60.0
3 01 Antrim green 1:31.4 0.0 1:31.4 50.0
4 05 Tyrone purple 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Co. Londonderry violet 1:23.2 0.0 1:23.2 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:24.3 0.0 1:24.3 60.0
3 01 Antrim green 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6 50.0
4 05 Tyrone purple 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim green 63 Sean McCann 11.87 50
2 Antrim green 66 David Wood 11.03 48
3 Antrim green 61 Leon Devlin 10.50 46
4 Donegal red 78 Patrick Byrne 9.73 44
5 Donegal red 77 Domnick Gallagher 9.60 42
6 Co. Londonderry violet 69 Andrew Conway 9.18 40
7 Co. Londonderry violet 68 Dominic Bradley 9.10 38
8 Donegal red 79 Jason McGill 8.82 36
9 Tyrone purple 93 Nathan O'Neill 8.60 34

10 Tyrone purple 91 Andrew Hall 8.40 32
11 Co. Londonderry violet 73 Robbie Gibson 7.98 30
12 Tyrone purple 92 Rian McKelvey 6.90 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Co. Londonderry violet 71 Jamie Holmes 81 50
2 Donegal red 81 Eoin Farrell 80 48
3 Antrim green 65 Aidan Murray 77 46

4= Antrim green 62 Aaron Weir 75 43
4= Donegal red 76 Daire Curran 75 43
6 Tyrone purple 94 Nathaniel Rennick 74 40

7= Co. Londonderry violet 70 Rory Nicholl 73 37
7= Donegal red 80 Christopher O'Loughlin 73 37
9 Co. Londonderry violet 72 Kyle Colgan 71 34

10= Antrim green 64 Mark Crawford 70 31
10= Tyrone purple 89 Tejay Richards 70 31
12 Tyrone purple 90 Jed McAleer 69 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim green 62 Aaron Weir 2.50 50
2 Donegal red 76 Daire Curran 2.40 48
3 Donegal red 79 Jason McGill 2.38 46

4= Co. Londonderry violet 69 Andrew Conway 2.36 43
4= Co. Londonderry violet 72 Kyle Colgan 2.36 43
6 Antrim green 64 Mark Crawford 2.32 40
7 Donegal red 78 Patrick Byrne 2.30 38
8 Co. Londonderry violet 68 Dominic Bradley 2.28 36
9 Antrim green 63 Sean McCann 2.24 34

10 Tyrone purple 89 Tejay Richards 2.02 32
Tyrone purple 92 Rian McKelvey 0.00 0
Tyrone purple 93 Nathan O'Neill 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim green 61 Leon Devlin 7.94 50
2 Donegal red 77 Domnick Gallagher 7.59 48
3 Antrim green 65 Aidan Murray 7.50 46
4 Antrim green 66 David Wood 7.34 44
5 Tyrone purple 91 Andrew Hall 7.06 42
6 Tyrone purple 94 Nathaniel Rennick 6.98 40
7 Co. Londonderry violet 70 Rory Nicholl 6.92 38
8 Tyrone purple 90 Jed McAleer 6.85 36
9 Donegal red 80 Christopher O'Loughlin 6.64 34

10 Co. Londonderry violet 73 Robbie Gibson 6.56 32
11= Co. Londonderry violet 71 Jamie Holmes 6.19 29
11= Donegal red 81 Eoin Farrell 6.19 29
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